DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2730.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$2,770.00 Pgs=3 2022-990410

09/29/2022 03:01 PM

TOIYABE TITLE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1420-28-210-016

RPTT: \$2,730.00

Escrow No. 2214178

When Recorded Return to:

Chris Gardell

1280 Hermosa Court Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to:

Grantee same as above.

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Deep Creek, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Christopher Gardell and Jodie Marie Gardell, husband and wife as joint tenants

All that real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature continued on Page 2.

Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed cont'd. Escrow No. 2214178 Page Two.

Witness my hand(s) this 21 day of September, 2022.

Deep Greek, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

By: Prott Note

By: Brett Nelson Its Manager

STATE OF Nevada

COUNTY OF Washoe

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 2 day of September, 2022 by Brett Nelson as manager of Deep Creek, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

NOTARY PUBLIC

MADISON CLAYPOOL Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 22-6551-02 - Expires December 3, 2025

Exhibit "A"

Lot 22, as set forth on Final Map of SARATOGA SPRINGS ESTATES UNIT NO. 2, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on May 23, 1994, in Book 594, Page 3894, as Document No. 338088 and as amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded July 8, 1994, in Book 794, Page 1165, as Document No. 341498, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. A a. b. c. d.	1420	r Parcel Number(s) 0-28-210-016							\		
	pe of F	Property Vacant Land	b.	\forall	Single Ea	mily Residence	F.	OR RECORDERS O	DTIONIAL LICE		
				\			and the same	NLY	PHONAL USE		
		Condo/Townhouse	d.		2 – 4 Plex				\		
	e.	Apartment Building	f.			cial/Industrial	В	ook	_ Page:		
٤	ζ.	Agricultural	h.		Mobile H	ome	_	ate of Recording:			
1	. –	Other					D.	ate of Necording.	1 /		
		***					N	otes:			
3.						/ `	1	\		7	
a	ı. Tot	tal Value/Sales Price of Pr	operty	1	/ /	r	\$700,00	0.00	1	</td	
b	b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property)						(\$)			
C		Transfer Tax Value						\$700,000.00			
С	l. Re	al Property Transfer Tax D	ue		1	\ <u></u>	\$2,730.0	00			
5. Pa Th th do dis of	Explainment of the comment of the tax verally	sfer Tax Exemption, per 3 ain reason for exemption: terest: Percentage being ersigned declares and ackronformation provided is contation if called upon to surnce of any claimed exemple due plus interest at 1% publicable for any additional a	transfe nowled orrect to obstant otion, co er mor mount	erred ges, o the iate to or oth oth. owe	: under pen best of th the inform ner determ Pursuant t	eir information ation provided ination of addi o NRS 375.030	n and beli herein. I tional tax	ef, and can be sup Furthermore, the p k due, may result in er and Seller shall b	ported by parties agree tin a penalty of :	nat	
Signature:			The second second			Capa	acity:				
Print Nam		LER (GRANTOR) INFORM (REQUIRED) Deep Creek, LLC, a Nevada				Print Name:	BUYER Chris G	(GRANTEE) INFOR (REQUIRED) ardell	RMATION		
\	-	limited liability company	\								
Address:		6770 S. McCarran Blvd	/			Address:		ermosa Court			
City: State:		Reno Nevada	7	ip:	89509	City: State:	Minder Nevada		7in:	0042	
State.	No.	vevada	2	ıp.	83303	State.	Nevaua	3	Zip:	89423	
The same of	The state of the s	COMPANY/PERSON	REQUI				d if not se	eller or buyer)			
Print	Toiya	abe Title		f	ile Numbe	er:		2214178			
Name: Address:	EAOC	Pana Carparata Driva									
City:	Reno	Reno Corporate Drive	Sta	te:	NV			Zip: 89511			
, -											

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)